
V.0 CHIDAMBARANAR PORT TRUST 
FINANCE DEPARTMENT 

TAX SECTION  
No. A-16/1/2017-TAX 	 Date: 11/07/2017 

Circular No. 6/2017-18 

Sub: Downloading of Tender Documents 

On or before 30.06.2017 for downloading the tender documents VAT was chargeable. 
Now after 01.07.2017 i.e. under GST (Goods and Services Tax) regime VAT is replaced levy GST @18% 
(CGST @9%, SGST@9%). If any tender document is floated on or before 30.06.2017 and last date of scale 
of tender is beyond 30.06.2017 then GST @ 18% (CGST @9%, SGST@9%) is applicable on such sale of 
tender documents. All Heads of Departments are accordingly requested to issue amendments to the same 
and ensure that GST @18% is realized on sale of tender documents. 

All concerned are requested to comply with above requirements. 

k—Le—'s/L) 7).204 
Financial Advisor and 

Chief Accounts Officer 

To 
All Heads of Departments/VOCPT 

Copy to:  
All officers of Finance Departments/VOCPT to ensure compliance 


	Page 1

